(Application Form)

oy

Certified for:
Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

i

Main info
Name /Surname: = Aleksandr Khlopunov

Cargo vessels

Position applied for: =~ Chief Engineer Desired Vessel Type: _ _
Container carriers

Minimum salary $: | Negotiable Birthday / Place of birth: | 11.03.1963 Mariupol

+79213785453 all
Phones: @ information in the Citizenship: = Russia
downloaded cv-file

Country of residence /

E-mail: | sasha.khlopunov@gmail.com Saint Petersburg, Russia

City:
Messenger: = WhatsApp/Telegram Home address: allinformation in.the
downloaded cv-file
English level: = Good Closest airport: :zlskg\;o’ StPetersburg,
USA visa valid up: | No Schengen visa valid up: | 20.04.2027
Passports / Smbk
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Seaman's book RUS 0680369 26.04.2024 Russia 25.04.2029
International passport 77 1308848 06.09.2023 Russia 06.09.2033
National passport 40 23 549435 14.07.2023 Russia
Diplomas
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Rank Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

Professional license LED208746920 07.03.2025 Russia 18.02.2030


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/204352/

Endorsement

Basic Safety Training
Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craftand RB

Medical First Aid

Security Awareness
Training

Certificate of qualification

Maintenance of electric
engineering

Cyber Security Awareness

Health Certificate
Health Certificate

Drug and Alcohol Test

Cyprus

Russia

Antigua and Barbuda

Cyprus

Liberia

10582.39227.1373 28.01.2025 Russian Federation
10582.39224.1352 11.02.2025 Russian Federation
10582.39223.1343 07.02.2025 Russian Federation
10582.39225.1353 05.02.2025 Russian Federation
10582.39226.1368 31.01.2025 Russian Federation
10582.39228.1298 18.02.2025 Russian Federation
2288 /2010 11.05.2010 Ukraine
608a-8689-ffd3-a0c4 05.11.2022 Germany
26082024 26.08.2024 Germany
04022025 04.02.2025 Russian Federation
04022025 04.02.2025 Russian Federation
Ident!flcatlon and sea CY394199 02.07.2025
service record book
Certificate 04022025 04.02.2025
Identification and Record Book No. 180562
Book of the Antigua and Endrsmnt. No. 30.03.2022
Barbuda 40387E
Endorsement RE00428825 13.06.2025
Book No. 1849012
Identity d tand
dentity document an Endrsmnt. No. 02.10.2023

R d Book of the Liberi
ecord Book of the Liberia 4323295

28.01.2030

11.02.2030

07.02.2030

05.02.2030

31.01.2030

18.02.2030

05.11.2027

26.08.2026

04.02.2026

04.02.2026

01.07.2035

04.02.2026

29.03.2027

18.02.2030

02.10.2028



Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Sex: male

CT Endeavor / Cyprus

CT Pachuca/
Portugal

Elbstar / Antigua &
Barbuda

Libertas H / Portugal

Lita / Liberia

Elbteam / Portugal

Manisa Silvana/
Portugal

Frisian Spring /
Netherlands

A2B Energy /
Netherlands

A2B Spirit/
Netherlands

A2B Spirit/
Netherlands

Eyes color: green

Maritime education:

Container Ship
/9137

Container Ship
/9235

Container Ship
/14756

ConBulker/
8716

Bulk carrier /
18305

Container Ship
/12356

General Cargo
Vessel / 7600

Container Ship
/12356

Container Ship
/5212

Container Ship
/5202

Container Ship
/5202

Height: 182

Weight: 98

OHEMS- Odessa Higher

Engineering Marine School

MAK/ 7200

MAK/ 7200

MAK /9000

MAK/ 7200

MAN /5650

MAK /9000

MAN/B&W /
2800

MAK /9000

MAK/ 3825

MAK/ 3825

MAK/ 3825

19.04.2025 -
10.08.2025

26.10.2024 -
19.01.2025

20.04.2024 -
26.09.2024

30.11.2023 -
28.03.2024

23.09.2023 -
13.11.2023

30.01.2023 -
28.06.2023

17.07.2022 -
11.12.2022

25.10.2021 -
09.03.2022

20.07.2021 -
13.09.2021

19.04.2021 -
12.06.2021

12.11.2020 -
25.02.2021

USC Barnkrug
GmbH & Co KG
/ Germany

Harren &
Partner Ships
Management
GmbH & Co /

Germany

USC Barnkrug
GmbH & Co /
Germany

UMS
Schifffahrts
GmbH & Co /
Germany

Johann M.K.
Blumenthal
GmbH & Co /
Germany

USC Barnkrug
GmbH & Co /
Germany

GRS Rohden
Shipping /
Germany

Boomsma
Shipping B.V./
Netherlands

A2B online /
Netherlands

A2B online /
Netherlands

A2B Online /
Netherlands

Overall size: 58

Shoe size: 44

Additional skills:



Ship's Engineer Diesel Knowledge of other

Speciality:
P y Propulsion languages:
Next of kin: = Wife Kin phone: = +79213785453
Kin name, Surname: = Khlopunova Kin address: = St. Petersburg

Good day! I am looking for a job, | would like to go on a voyage in April. Experienced Chief Engineer (3000 kW propulsion
power or more), worked on such types of ships as: Container, General cargo, Multipurpose, Bulk. Ready to consider
Reefer. Attached is my CV, where you can find all the information about me, including certificates and Sea Service. | have a
passport of Ukraine and Russia, as well as an Identity document and Record Book of the Liberia + Antigua and Barbuda +
Cyprus. The medical examination took place in Germany | will be glad to receive any feedback! Aleksandr Khlopunov
sasha.khlopunov@gmail.com +7 (921) 378-54-53 (WhatsApp / Telegram)
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