

CV

(Application Form)

Aleksandr Khlopunov

Certified for:

Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

<u>Crewell ID: 204352</u>



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Aleksandr Khlopunov			
Position applied for:	Chief Engineer Desired Vessel Type: Cargo vessels Container carriers			
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	11.03.1963 Mariupol	
Phones:	+79213785453 all information in the downloaded cv-file	Citizenship:	Russia	
E-mail:	sasha.khlopunov@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Saint Petersburg, Russia	
Messenger:	WhatsApp/Telegram	Home address:	all information in the downloaded cv-file	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Pulkovo, St.Petersburg, Russia	
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	20.04.2027	

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up				
Seaman's book	RUS 0680369	26.04.2024	Russia	25.04.2029	
International passport	77 1308848	06.09.2023	Russia	06.09.2033	
National passport	40 23 549435	14.07.2023	Russia		

Diplomas					
Title of document	ıment No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up				
Rank	Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more				
Professional license	LED208746920 07.03.2025 Russia 18.02.2030				

Endorsement				
	Certifi	cates		
Title of document	No.	Date of issue Country of issue Valid up		
Basic Safety Training	10582.39227.1373	28.01.2025	Russian Federation	28.01.2030
Advanced Fire Fighting	10582.39224.1352	11.02.2025	Russian Federation	11.02.2030
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	10582.39223.1343	07.02.2025	Russian Federation	07.02.2030
Medical First Aid	10582.39225.1353	05.02.2025	Russian Federation	05.02.2030
Security Awareness Training	10582.39226.1368	31.01.2025	Russian Federation	31.01.2030
Certificate of qualification	10582.39228.1298	18.02.2025	Russian Federation	18.02.2030
Maintenance of electric engineering	2288 /2010	11.05.2010	Ukraine	
Cyber Security Awareness	608a-8689-ffd3-a0c4	05.11.2022	Germany	05.11.2027
	Medical c	ertificates		
Title of document	No.	Date of issue Country of issue		Valid up
Health Certificate	26082024	26.08.2024 Germany		26.08.2026
Health Certificate	04022025	04.02.2025 Russian Federation		04.02.2026
Drug and Alcohol Test	04022025	04.02.2025 Russian Federation		04.02.2026
Flag	Documents and Other	Countries Sea	aman's Books	
Country	Document type	No.	Date of issue	Valid up
Cyprus	ldentification and sea service record book	CY394199 02.07.2025		01.07.2035
Russia	Certificate	04022025	04.02.2025	04.02.2026
Antigua and Barbuda	Identification and Record Book of the Antigua and Barbuda	Book No. 1805 Endrsmnt. No 40387E		29.03.2027
Cyprus	Endorsement	RE00428825	13.06.2025	18.02.2030
Liberia	Identity document and Record Book of the Liberia	Book No. 18490 Endrsmnt. No		02.10.2028

Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country
Chief Engineer	CT Endeavor / Cyprus	Container Ship / 9137	MAK / 7200	19.04.2025 - 10.08.2025	USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG / Germany
Chief Engineer	CT Pachuca / Portugal	Container Ship / 9235	MAK / 7200	26.10.2024 - 19.01.2025	Harren & Partner Ships Management GmbH & Co / Germany
Chief Engineer	Elbstar / Antigua & Barbuda	Container Ship / 14756	MAK / 9000	20.04.2024 - 26.09.2024	USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co / Germany
Chief Engineer	Libertas H / Portugal	ConBulker / 8716	MAK / 7200	30.11.2023 - 28.03.2024	UMS Schifffahrts GmbH & Co / Germany
Chief Engineer	Lita / Liberia	Bulk carrier / 18305	MAN / 5650	23.09.2023 - 13.11.2023	Johann M.K. Blumenthal GmbH & Co / Germany
Chief Engineer	Elbteam / Portugal	Container Ship / 12356	MAK / 9000	30.01.2023 - 28.06.2023	USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co / Germany
Chief Engineer	Manisa Silvana / Portugal	General Cargo Vessel / 7600	MAN/B&W / 2800	17.07.2022 - 11.12.2022	GRS Rohden Shipping / Germany
Chief Engineer	Frisian Spring / Netherlands	Container Ship / 12356	MAK / 9000	25.10.2021 - 09.03.2022	Boomsma Shipping B.V./ Netherlands
Chief Engineer	A2B Energy / Netherlands	Container Ship / 5212	MAK / 3825	20.07.2021 - 13.09.2021	A2B online / Netherlands
Chief Engineer	A2B Spirit / Netherlands	Container Ship / 5202	MAK / 3825	19.04.2021 - 12.06.2021	A2B online / Netherlands
Chief Engineer	A2B Spirit / Netherlands	Container Ship / 5202	MAK / 3825	12.11.2020 - 25.02.2021	A2B Online / Netherlands

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 182 Overall size: 58				
Eyes color: green	Weight: 98	Shoe size: 44		

Additional info				
Maritime education:	OHEMS- Odessa Higher Engineering Marine School	Additional skills:		

Speciality:	Ship's Engineer Diesel Propulsion	Knowledge of other languages:			
Next of Kin					
Next of kin:	Wife	Kin phone:	+79213785453		
Kin name, Surname:	Khlopunova	Kin address:	St. Petersburg		

Notes

Good day! I am looking for a job, I would like to go on a voyage in April. Experienced Chief Engineer (3000 kW propulsion power or more), worked on such types of ships as: Container, General cargo, Multipurpose, Bulk. Ready to consider Reefer. Attached is my CV, where you can find all the information about me, including certificates and Sea Service. I have a passport of Ukraine and Russia, as well as an Identity document and Record Book of the Liberia + Antigua and Barbuda + Cyprus. The medical examination took place in Germany I will be glad to receive any feedback! Aleksandr Khlopunov sasha.khlopunov@gmail.com +7 (921) 378-54-53 (WhatsApp / Telegram)